INSTRUCTION SHEET/取扱説明書
使用说明书/Betriebsanleitung
Switching Power Supply  PS5R-VA
機器組込み用スイッチングパワーサプライ PS5R-VA
切换式电源 P S 5 R - V A
Schaltnetzgerät  PS5R-VA
B-1844(0)
Confirm that the delivered product is what you have ordered.

2
3
形番構成
1 適用規格
PS5R-VA□
安全規格：UL508 Listing, ANSI/ISA 12.12.01,
                UL1310 Class 2, CSA C22.2 No.107.1,
                EN60950-1, EN50178
EMC：EN61204-3 Class B
使用周囲温度：  -25～+75℃
          (氷結しないこと、出力ディレーティング     ①②参照)
保存温度：-25～+75℃(氷結しないこと)
動作/保存相対湿度：20～90%RH(結露しないこと)
標高：海抜2000m
汚染度：2
出力電圧：05：5V、12：12V、24：24V
4 定格
下記範囲 ( 出力電圧 × 出力電流≦出力電力 ) でご使用ください。
入力電圧：100 ～ 240VAC、50/60Hz
入力電流：0.2 ～ 0.12A (PS5R-VA05)
　　　　　0.18 ～ 0.1A(PS5R-VA12,-VA24)
漏洩電流：1.0mA max.
過電圧カテゴリ：Ⅱ
タイプ
出力電圧
V DC
出力電流
Max. A
出力電力
Max. W
PS5R-VA05 4.5～5.5 1.5 7.5
PS5R-VA12 10.8～13.2 0.6 7.2
PS5R-VA24 21.6～26.4 0.3 7.2
日本語
6
出力：
1 Safety Standard Conditions
Applicable standards:
　　UL508 Listing, ANSI/ISA 12.12.01, UL1310 Class 2,
　　CSA C22.2 No.107.1, EN60950-1, EN50178
2 Type No. Guide
 PS5R-VA□
3 Conditions
Note: Refer to “6.Output Derating” for authorized operating
temperature by each standard.
Operating temperature:    -25 to +75oC
　　　(without freezing, see output derating       1   2 )
Storage temperature: -25 to +75oC (without freezing)
Operating/storage humidity: 20 to 90% RH (without condensation)
Altitude: Up to 2000m above sea level
Pollution degree: 2
Output Voltage Code: 05:  5V, 12: 12V, 24: 24V
EMC: EN61204-3 Class B
4 Rating
Use the switching power supply with the output wattage
within the values shown below.
Input Voltage: 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz
Input Current: 0.2-0.12A (PS5R-VA05)
                       0.18-0.1A (PS5R-VA12, -VA24)
Output :
Leakage current: 1.0mA max.
Overvoltage category: II
Type No.
Output
Voltage
V DC
Output
Current